Employee earns a vacation entitlement of two (2) weeks or seventy-five 
(75) hours and four percent (4%) of gross earnings; 

(b) During each of the fifth (5th) through seventh (7th) years of employment, 
an Employee earns a vacation entitlement of three (3) weeks or one 
hundred and twelve point five (112.5) hours and six percent (6%) of gross 
earnings; 

(c) During the eighth (8th) year of employment and beyond, an Employee 
earns a vacation entitlement of four (4) weeks or one hundred and fifty 
(150) hours and eight percent (8%) of gross earnings;